Notice of Motion – Public Safety Task Force, PFC2020-0120

Councillor Chahal and Mayor Nenshi

Recommendation:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED Council direct Administration to create a Public Safety Task Force, that will report back to Council with its best advice and recommendations relating to gangs and gun violence, based on the Task Force's review of existing programs and services locally and in other relevant jurisdictions;

AND FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council direct Administration to work with interested members of council to prepare a briefing to Council by 16 March 2020 establishing the Terms of Reference for the Task Force including membership which will be drawn from a broad base of community stakeholders.

Excerpt from the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of the Priorities and Finance Committee, held 2020 January 21:

"Moved by Councillor Chahal

That with respect to Notice of Motion PFC2020-0120, the following be approved:

That Notice of Motion PFC2020-0120 be forwarded to Council for consideration.

ROLL CALL VOTE

For: (4): Mayor Nenshi, Councillor Carra, Councillor Chahal, and Councillor Farrell Against: (3): Councillor Chu, Councillor Gondek, and Councillor Farkas

MOTION CARRIED"

Attachment 1 - Notice of Motion

Attachment 2 - Notice of Motion Checklist